' . B When ordering parts, always state:
OI I Ie lc am'rm MODEL NO. - PRODUCT NO. - QUANTITY -
PARTNUMBER-DESCRIPTION

USA

SERVICE OFFICE
Dometic Corporation
2320 Industrial Parkway
Elkhart, IN 46516
574-294-2511

CANADA

Dometic Distribution
866 Langs Drive
Cambridge, Ontario
CANADAN3H2N7
519-653-4390

For Service Center
AssistanceCall:
800-544-4881

For Electric Details also state:
VOLTAGE - WATTAGE

630(X)(XX).331(X)
Roof Mounted Heat Pump
63051(X).336(X)
Roof Mounted Heat Pump
With Solar Panel

120 VAC / 60 Hz.

Used With
3106152.006 Mechanical ADB For 630025 Or
*3106575.XXX Electronic ADB (Includes Control Kit)
For 630035 Or
*3106615.00X Electronic ADB For 630515/630516 Or
*3106395.XXX Electronic ADB For 630515/630516
W/Heat Pump Decal
OR
(*)(**)3105007.XXX Cover Kit, Return Air Or
(*)(**)3105935.XXX Cover Kit, Return Air W/Quick Cool Grill Or
(*)(**)3308120.XXX Cover Kit, Genesis Return Air
(*)(**)AND
3109226.005 CCC Contol Kit For 630035
3109228.001 Comfort Control Center
For 630035/630515/630516

* Requires One Comfort Control Center
** When Used With 630035 Requires One CCC Control Kit

[Model Product \

630035.331(X) 991760407
630515.331(X) 991760408

Number Number
630025.331(X) 991760406

630515.336(X) 991760409
630516.331(X) 991760410

630516.336(X) 991760411 )

Form No. 3309305.005 3/05
©2005 Dometic Corporation

LaGrange, IN46761



6300(X)5.33(X), 630515.33(X) & 630516.33(X) Series Parts List

PASSED
DIELECTRIC

REVERSING VALVE

B
BLK
]
T

COMPRESSOR

630025.331(X)

MO

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR MODELS

9PIN CONN
BLU > 1
BLK—>2
YEL—>3
RED —>4
WHT— 55/
YEL—>6

CONNECTOR

@ NLNE

3308032.032

LK

GRN/YEL

WHT
BLK
RED
START CAP
MOTOR

RUN CAP

RED

RED

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR MODELS
630035.331(X)

3306032.048

Q
[ «
@u | [iiin] 8
< R IRREE Ge
&5 'Elides
W M L T
w0
m o
i Ty
Vo !
: NERIERE B
8
W a
B
5 mmm A
: i
o g
=
g o0

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR MODELS
630515.33(X)(X) & 630516.33(X)(X)

1156VAC

60Hz, 18

GRNYEL —----

i

:

3308032.089

r,
it

%—HWE

:

]

PASSED
DIELECTRIC

MWWMH
=&

J
|

-

g
]

L.

—

w
n

ol

e—y

g

B

"palinbay siaxeaigunaliD YOVH 10 9snd Aejad awil :NOILOTLOHd LINDHID  xxx
"aourUSIUIRW JO YI¥| WO} pue
sopnife ybiy 1e Jamod as0| s1o1esauab puil ul doay| ‘palapISuod aq 1SnW 9|21YaA [euoiealdal JInoA Jo abesn Jjamod [e101 ay) ‘1o1eiauab ayl Buizis uaypn

‘suoneoldde renmoe ul pey aney ajdoad sasusaiiadxa wol) awod saulepinb asay | siuswalinbal Jjo1elauab Jojsaulapinb TvHINTO sonlb uoneiodiod dnawoq

¥
.mc_N_m Jadoud 10} 9p0D 211293 [euoeN ayl }Nsuod Y g J9N0 Emcw_ 91IM 104 ¥
MM0'G/MINGE % dwy oz 00z §9'0/210° 0sz/5€€ z8 €t 09 [oras 000'ST 9E€'9TS0E9
MMO'G/MIGE % dwy oz 00e 59'0/210° 0Sz/5€€ z8 €€ 079 0zt 000'ST TEE'9TS0E9
MM 0'G/MIGE % dwy oz [§>4 §9°0/2T0° 0sz/5€€ 00T g€ 009 ¥ZT 00S'€T 9E€'STS0E9
MM O'G/MIGE % dwy oz gee §9°0/2T0° 0Sz/5€€ 00T Se 009 ¥Zr 00S°€T TEE'STS0E9
MM O'G/MNGE 66 dwy oz vzordn g€z §9°0/210° 0sz/see 00T g€ 009 Tl 00S'€T TEE'SE00E9
MMO'G/MIGE 66 dwy 0z 1addod gee 59°0/210° 0sz/see 00T g€ 009 ver Hd T "ZH 09 00S°€T TEE'S200€9
OMVZT ‘OVASTT
sHuNZAUNT pajiddns DM sdwy sdwy Buijood
#9ZIS (spunod) 189S Nssx UIN/xeN UIN/XeN lojoy sdwy o104 sdwy (4H/NLE)
Joresaus wbem uonoajold ¥9ZIS M (z0) zz-d onels paads pabo0T] peoTpajey pabo0T] peopajey Buirey Auoeded ‘ON
winwiuIn pajreisu| N2 OV winwiuipn juelabluyey [ejoL ybIH-N40S I0JO\ UeH JOJON U Jossaidwo) J0ssaldwo) [eoL129|3 [eulwoN |opoINl

SNOILVOI4I03dS



6300(X)5.33(X), 630515.33(X) & 630516.33(X) Series Parts List

Only Parts Identified With An Index Number Are Available For Service Replacement.

CUSTOMER OPTION: FILTERKITS:
3109228.001 Comfort Control Center 3108047.006 Filter Kit, Electrostatic For 3105007/3105935
3109226.005 CCC Control Kit For 630035 Ducted Return Air Cover
3106152.006 Air Box Asm., Complete Mechanical-Shell White For 30025 3308155.005 Filter Kit, For 3308120.009 Genesis Return
3106575.024 Air Box Asm., Complete Electronic W/CCC Control Kit-Shell Air Cover-Shell White

White For 630035 3308155.013 Filter Kit, For 3308120.017 Genesis Return
3106575.032 Air Box Asm., Complete Electronic W/CCC Control Kit-Polar Air Cover-Polar White

White For 630035
3106395.001 Air Box Asm., Complete Electronic-Shell White W/Heap Pump

Decals For 630515 & 630516
3106395.019 Air Box Asm., Complete Electronic-Polar White W/Heap Pump

Decals For 630515 & 630516
3106615.002 Air Box Asm., Complete Electronic- Shell White For 630515 & 630516
3106615.010 Air Box Asm., Complete Electronic- Polar White For 630515 & 630516
3106486.008 Remote Sensor 20'
3106486.016 Remote Sensor 60'
3106486.024 Remote Sensor 40'
3105007.037 Cover Kit, Return Air-Shell White W/Logo
3105007.045 Cover Kit, Return Air-Polar White W/Logo
3105935.039 Cover Kit, Reurn Air-Shell White W/Quick Cool Grill & Logo
3105935.047 Cover Kit, Reurn Air-Polar White W/Quick Cool Grill & Logo
3308120.009 Cover Kit, Genesis Return Air-Shell White
3308120.017 Cover Kit, Genesis Return Air-Polar White



6300(X)5.33(X), 630515.33(X) & 630516.33(X) Series Parts List

Index  Description

21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34

35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42

Nut, Flange Fan Motor

Nut, Flange Compressor Mtg. (4 req.)
Gasket, 14" X 14"

Housing, upper condenser

Nut, 1/4"-20 x .80 Well (2 Req.)
Screw, Shroud (4 req.)

Screw, M 1/4"-20 x 1" HHW (2 req)
Screw, T 10-32 x .38" HHST
Block, Foam 2" x 2" x 3/4" (3 req.)
Housing Kit, Upper Evaporator
Grommet, Compressor (4 req.)
Sleeve, Compressor (4 req.)
Collar, Foam Insulated

Screw, #8 x 3/4" Phillip (2 req)
Gasket, 16" X 1.5" (2 req.)
Gasket, 10" X 1.5"

Cover, Electric Box

Box, Junction

Thermostat, Changeover

Sensor, Ambient Air 48"

Sensor, Ambient Air 26"

Decal, Field Wiring

Decal, Field Wiring

Decal, Field Wiring

Decal, Warning

Board, AC Power Module
Thermistor, Wire Harness
Compressor Start Kit

Coil, Harness Solenoid

Fan Motor Kit

Fan Motor

Decal, Duo-Therm (2 req.)

Decal, Duo-Therm 15,000 (2 req.)
Overload, Compressor

Nut Flange, Compressor Cover
Shroud Kit

Capacitor, Fan/Run

Capacitor, Fan/Run

Decal, Heat Pump ( 2 req.)
Wheel, Evaporator

Wheel, Evaporator

Wheel, Condenser

Wheel, Condenser

Cover, Compressor Terminal
(3-A-0174-ORC)

Gasket, Compressor Terminal Cover
(3-A-0173-ORC

Indicator Board, (not shown)
Panel, Solar

Washer, (2 req)

Screw (2 req)

Grommet

Bracket Assembly, Field Template

Part Number
306342.003
306342.002
3100247.000
3308017.015
3308101.001
313685.001
312110.030
312237.002
3100587.009
3309332.009
3100238.181
3100239.072
3307807.002
3100286.016
3100286.032
3308105.000
3101316.036
3105506.004
3106483.021
3106483.005
3308032.032
3308032.048
3308032.089
3100384.019
3109229.009
3109409.001
3106732.013
3109864.003
3309333.007
3308038.009
3109274.005
3108694.021
3100250.384
306342.005
See Note 1
See Note 2
3100248.321
3100248.602
3106381.001
3308392.004
3100273.006
3100386.006
3100274.012

3102321.001

3102320.003
3109855.019
3109856.009
309513.039

3105445.005
3109283.014
3307908.008

Note 1: Shroud Kit, Shell White 3308046.006
Shroud Kit, Polar White 3308046.014

Shroud Kit, Gray
Shroud Kit, Black

3308046.022
3308046.030

Note 2: Shroud Kit, Shell White 3308047.004
Shroud Kit, Polar White 3308047.012

Shroud Kit, Gray
Shroud Kit, Black

3308047.020
3308047.038

> 1 1> >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> §30025.331(X)

I'>1 >> 1 >1 >»>»> 1 >1 >>>I

>

630035.331(X)

| D WD WWWWoWwWwWowwWomwwowwwww
01 001I0l000l0lo0on0000!l 1ol 10000000000000000000  630515.331(X)

|l Wl W W Www ! Wl www !l | Wl Wl

@

(@]

/910010l D0UDI Ul UDUDDUOD! 1 0U1 | UUUDUDUUDUUDUUDUUDUODO  630515.336(X)

O

lvAvEvavavAvAw

630516.331(X)

I mMMmMMMMMMIMMmMMmMMIMIMmMIMmmMmImMmmMm

Im

mimimmlimlimmmMmlml mmmmmm |

m

630516.336(X)

I MMM T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT

Tn

B e T e e e e e e e Y e e e e o

Tn

TMTTT T T

il Dometic’ e sign of Comtor




